

## TOWN OF HOLLISTON SELECT BOARD AGENDA

703 Washington Street

508-429-0608

## August 29, 2022 SELECT BOARD MEETING ROOM - 105

7:00 P.M.

1.) **Appointment of Patrol Officer** to the Holliston Police Department: Christopher Mustard

## 2.) ARPA Steering Recommendations:

- a. COA Home Repair Program Partnership with Habitat for Humanity (Tranche 2): \$75,000
- b. BOH Case Management (Increased authorization): \$20,000
- c. Food Pantry Two-door Freezer Purchase: \$7,590
- d. Blair Square To cover cost of low-bid, higher than CPC appropriation: \$120,000
- 3.) Warrants
- 4.) Public Comment
- 5.) Preparation for Oct. 17, 2022 Town Meeting Warrant (open thru Sept. 19, 2022 at 4pm)
- 6.) Comments from Town Administrator
  - a. Select Board meeting posted for <u>Wednesday</u>, Sept. 7, 2022 at 7pm (due to Labor Day on Monday and Election Day on Tuesday)
  - b. Any other items of interest

Page 1 of 2



- 7.) Board Business
  - a. Requested waiver of liquor license fees for the Lion's Club, monthly meeting at Senior Center
  - b. Meeting Minutes July 11, 2022; July 18, 2022; July 27, 2022
  - c. Donation to Senior Center in Memory of Charles Cole \$150 from Jeffrey Hayden
  - d. Jaclyn Winer re-appointment Youth & Family Services. Term to expire June 2023
  - e. John Drohan re-appointment Youth and family Services Term to expire June 2025
  - f. Permit: Waushakum Live Steamers Annual Meeting
  - g. Permit: Holliston Bike & Listen Tour September 18, 2022
  - h. Permit: IBC Walkathon/Bikeathaon September 24, 2022
  - i. Permit: Cycle For Life Event October 1, 2022
  - j. Senior Support Foundation Yard sale 9-10-22
- 8.) Other Business

Town Hall has limited Public Access, to join the Select Boards Meeting go to: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87849105750</u> and enter 24680 for password. You can also join by phone by calling 1-646-558-8656 then enter Meeting ID: 878 4910 5750 and when prompted for password enter 24680

<u>**Public Comment</u>** can be sent to the Select Board in advance of the meeting to <u>MuzzyD@holliston.k12.ma.us</u> and be read into the record by the Town Administrator or Chair of the Board.</u>

During the meeting, if attending remotely, the Select Board Chair will recognize the in-person and remote audience under "Public Comment" on the agenda. If participating remotely, stakeholders may notify the Board of interest in public comment by using the "Chat" function on Zoom, or by using the "Raise Hand" function found under the "Reaction" button.

If participating remotely via phone, when invited to add Public Comment, press <u>\*9</u> to indicate you would like to speak. Once recognized by the Chair of the Board you must use <u>\*6</u> to unmute [the Zoom moderator will automatically mute all participants when they join].